05-21-2002

7.11.02

	(1881 H) 31811 88118 8811 88118 18118 1821 1831 183	2 16.09
FORM PTO-1594 RECORI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
.31-92	102097513 ment	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissionel of Pa. 1. Name of conveying Party(ies):		or certified copy thereof. ng Party(ies):
AMBRA INC. MAY 1 6 2002	W WIGO DOGG AG	
AMBRA INC. (MAY 1 6 2002	<u>3</u> /	
Individual Association Demands	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	Street Address: Dieselstrasse	12
	City: Metzingen Country	Germany Zip Code 72555
X Corporation- State - Delaware	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	X No General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	·	
Other	X Other Joint stock com	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached:	
Execution Date: November 29, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	X Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Mark: BOSS, SN: 76/982,131		
	Additional sheet attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		1
concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and registrations involved:
Cathy J. Futrowsky, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Coudert Brothers 1627 I Street, N.W.	X Enclosed	
Washington, DC 20006 Tel. 202-775-5100	X Authorized to be charge	ged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No. 32895-03	8. Deposit Account No.: 03-33	70
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		-d-d
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document		
Elizabeth M. Leasure	exalvek M X lástice	May 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing) Signature	Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: Two (2)
	oor or pages morading to ver bases, assessment	
1/2002 ANNED: 00000014 76982131		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0739



TRADEMARKS
Atty. Docket No. 32895-03

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENTAND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK EXAMINING DIVISION

In re Application of: AMBRA INC.)
Application Serial No.: 76/982,131)))
Filing Date: October 16, 1992))
Mark: BOSS)

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby designates Pamela T. Church, Philippe Bennett, Robert E. Hanlon, Walter Scott, Lara A. Holzman and Donna Corby Sobel, all members of the Bar of the State of New York, Cathy J. Futrowsky, Reg. No. 37,172, a member of the Bars of Massachusetts, Florida and the District of Columbia and Lisa W. Rosaya, a member of the Bars of New Jersey and the District of Columbia, all of the firm Coudert Brothers LLP, 1627 I Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-4007, phone 202/775-5100, its domestic representative upon whom all notices or process in proceedings affecting the above identified application may be served.

HUGO BOSS AG

Date: May 16, 2002

Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

Title: Attorney for Applicant

WASHINGTON 243655v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0740

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSETS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, AMBRA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Ambra"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from HUGO BOSS AG, a German joint stock company, ("Hugo Boss") on this <u>November 29</u>, 2001, does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Hugo Boss and Hugo Boss' successors and assigns forever, and Hugo Boss hereby acquires from Ambra, all of Ambra's right, title and interest in and to all of the following assets, properties and rights of Ambra throughout the world (the "Trademark Assets") to be held and enjoyed by Hugo Boss for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ambra had the assignment and sale set forth herein not been made:

- (a) Any and all right, title and interest of Ambra in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs, copyrights (if any), and other proprietary interests therein, containing the term "BOSS" or constituting a stylized B, throughout the world, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications for registration therefor throughout the world, including those trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A hereto together with the good will associated therewith, (the "Trademarks") and including all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Ambra heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing with respect to the Trademarks;
 - (b) All right, title, interest in and to all files that Ambra has within its possession or control relating to the Trademarks;

From and after the date hereof, Ambra shall, upon request and at the expense of Hugo Boss but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Hugo Boss to transfer, convey and assign to Hugo Boss possession and use of the Trademark Assets to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ambra has caused these presents to be executed.

AMBRA INC.

By:

Name:

Title

WASHINGTON 243599v1

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0741